Industrial RGGI Beneficiaries: 2009-2010

Efficiency Maine Business Program Incentives and Large Competitive Grants

Beneficia Business RGGI Total
- Pr"gra’“ Contribution | Project Costs Sa\nrlgs

Bath Iron Works, Bath

Boralex, Ashland

Bowdoin College, Brunswick

Fraser Timber, Ashland

GAC Chemical, Searsport

Huhtamaki Food Service, Waterville
Irving Forest Products, Dixfield
Jackson Laboratory, Bar Harbor
Jasper Wyman & Son, Deblois
Louisiana Pacific, Houlton

Madison Paper Industries, Madison
Maine Wild Blueberry Company, Machias
Moose River Lumber, Moose River
Mt. Abram, Greenwood

National Semiconductor,_.‘:outh Partland
Mestle Water, Poland Spring and Hollis
Portage Wood Products, Portage

Pratt & Whitney, North Berwick

Prime Tanning Company, Hartland
Red Shield Acquisition, Old Town
SAPPI, Skowhegan and Westbrook
State of Maine, Augusta

Stonyvale Farms, Exeter

Stratton Lumber, Stratton

Sugarloaf Mountain Corp, Carrabasset Valley
Sunday River Skiway Corp, Newry
Twin Rivers Paper, Madawaska
University of Maine, Orono

University of New England, Biddeford
Verso Paper, Bucksport
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$28,200
$6,592
$400,000
4675
$314,200
5435,751
$706,543

$458,208

$9,893
588,049

$1,169,310

$300,000
$450,000
$128,940
$300,000
$300,000
$16,356
$246,878
$667,500
$5,577

$347,757
$750,000

$650,000
522,146
$1,303
$36,242
$502,383

$300,000 |

$154,160
$675

$162,580
$15,067
53,400,000
43,075
$628,400
51,3?6,122
41,413,085
$1,008,794

$211,819
$2,171,525
$892,743
$1,300,000
$257,880
$697,000
$839,722
$39,380
$847,264
$990,000
$13,039
$828,742
54,095,000
$2,990,375
$65,767
$34,700
$391,386
$902,021
51,413,085
$308,320
43,943

$8,797,338 $27,300,836

Electricity
Savings
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Project Type

Lighting, Compressed Air, Total Productive Maintenance

Compressed Air

Back Pressure Turbine

Total Productive Maintenance

Stearn, Lighting, Boiler, Insulation

Variable Frequency Drives, Motors and Pumps
Back Pressure Steam Turbine

Lighting, Variable Frequency Drives, HVAC, Back Pressure Steam Turbine
Compressed Air

Variable Frequency Drives

Heat Recovery, New Grinding Stones, Lighting, Compressed Air
Multiple Measures

Back Pressure Steam Turbine

Snowmaking Retrofit

Multiple Measures

Compressed Air

Total Productive Maintenance, Compressed Air
Lighting, Compressed Air

Process Enhancement and Electrical Efficiency
Lighting

Lighting, Lighting, Drives

Biomass — Combined Heat and Power

Biogas Anaerobic Digester

Compressed Alr

Multiple Measures

Lighting

Total Productive Maintenance, Drives

Multiple Measures

Multiple Measures

Total Productive Maintenance



