Industrial RGGI Beneficiaries: 2009-2010

Efficiency Maine Business Program Incentives and Large Competitive Grants

Beneficiary	Business Program	Grant	RGGI Contribution	Total Project Costs	Oil Savings	Electricity Savings	Project Type
Bath Iron Works, Bath	1		\$28,200	\$162,580		✓	Lighting, Compressed Air, Total Productive Maintenance
Boralex, Ashland	✓		\$6,592	\$15,067		✓	Compressed Air
Bowdoin College, Brunswick		V	\$400,000	\$3,400,000		✓	Back Pressure Turbine
Fraser Timber, Ashland	✓		\$675	\$3,075		✓	Total Productive Maintenance
GAC Chemical, Searsport		V	\$314,200	\$628,400	✓	✓	Steam, Lighting, Boiler, Insulation
Huhtamaki Food Service, Waterville	✓	✓	\$435,751	\$1,376,122		✓	Variable Frequency Drives, Motors and Pumps
Irving Forest Products, Dixfield		V	\$706,543	\$1,413,085		✓	Back Pressure Steam Turbine
Jackson Laboratory, Bar Harbor	V	V	\$458,208	\$1,008,794		V	Lighting, Variable Frequency Drives, HVAC, Back Pressure Steam Turbine
Jasper Wyman & Son, Deblois	✓		\$9,893			✓	Compressed Air
Louisiana Pacific, Houlton	✓		\$88,049	\$211,819		✓	Variable Frequency Drives
Madison Paper Industries, Madison	✓	1	\$1,169,310	\$2,171,525	✓	✓	Heat Recovery, New Grinding Stones, Lighting, Compressed Air
Maine Wild Blueberry Company, Machias	✓		\$300,000	\$892,743		✓	Multiple Measures
Moose River Lumber, Moose River		1	\$450,000	\$1,300,000		✓	Back Pressure Steam Turbine
Mt. Abram, Greenwood		1	\$128,940	\$257,880	✓		Snowmaking Retrofit
National Semiconductor, South Portland	V		\$300,000	\$697,000		✓	Multiple Measures
Nestle Water, Poland Spring and Hollis	V		\$300,000	\$839,722		√	Compressed Air
Portage Wood Products, Portage	✓		\$16,356	\$39,380		✓	Total Productive Maintenance, Compressed Air
Pratt & Whitney, North Berwick	✓		\$246,878	\$847,264		✓	Lighting, Compressed Air
Prime Tanning Company, Hartland		✓	\$667,500	\$990,000	✓	✓.	Process Enhancement and Electrical Efficiency
Red Shield Acquisition, Old Town	✓		\$5,577	\$13,039		✓	Lighting
SAPPI, Skowhegan and Westbrook	✓	✓	\$347,757	\$828,742		V	Lighting, Lighting, Drives
State of Maine, Augusta		1	\$750,000	\$4,095,000		✓	Biomass – Combined Heat and Power
Stonyvale Farms, Exeter		1	\$650,000	\$2,990,375	✓		Biogas Anaerobic Digester
Stratton Lumber, Stratton	✓		\$22,146	\$65,767		✓	Compressed Air
Sugarloaf Mountain Corp, Carrabasset Valley	✓		\$1,303	\$34,700		✓	Multiple Measures
Sunday River Skiway Corp, Newry	✓		\$36,242	\$391,386		✓	Lighting
Twin Rivers Paper, Madawaska	✓	V	\$502,383	\$902,021	0.50	✓	Total Productive Maintenance, Drives
University of Maine, Orono		1	\$300,000	\$1,413,085	✓		Multiple Measures
University of New England, Biddeford		1	\$154,160	\$308,320	✓		Multiple Measures
Verso Paper, Bucksport	✓		\$675	\$3,943		✓	Total Productive Maintenance
TOTAL			\$8,797,338	\$27,300,836			